
Place Bib Nation Name Team State RaceTime Oficial General Km/hr

Carrera 143K
18-29 (F)
DSQ 63 MALDONADO CALDERON, INGRID Ducks CO 03:05:45,37 03:47:52,75 -1 42.9

30-39 (F)
DSQ 46 BELMONTE BONILLA, GLORIA DANIELA Eco ducks CO 03:25:04,76 04:06:09,78 -1 38.9

40-49 (F)
DSQ 107 ROCHA ZARAZÚA, LILIANA 03:25:09,32 04:07:22,10 -1 38.8

50-59 (F)
a.k. 85 PEREZ AGUILERA, MARIA DE LOURDES Ducksmx CO 03:08:05,17 03:50:25,57 -1 42.4

18-29 (M)
1. 93 ESCALERA VERANO, GABRIEL CO 02:54:39,58 03:36:47,17 6 45.6
2. 149 MORALES ORTÍZ, JONATHAN 02:54:40,69 03:36:50,32 8 45.6
3. 114 GUTIÉRREZ, RICARDO Legión cycling team 02:58:00,86 03:39:47,88 11 44.8
4. 141 HERNÁNDEZ ZAMARRIPA, RAFAEL Tolvaneros 02:59:22,64 03:41:46,19 12 44.4
5. 145 TORRES SEGOVIA, DAVID Maverick / Dental Caf cycling 02:59:24,08 03:41:42,80 13 44.4
6. 118 MARTÍNEZ LUGO, EDMARD 02:59:54,89 03:42:06,35 19 44.3
7. 71 ARMENDARIZ REYES, ANGEL Bonos bike barragan CO 02:59:55,01 03:41:50,93 20 44.3
8. 111 VÁZQUEZ ONTIVEROS, JUAN FERNANDO Legión cycling team 02:59:55,38 03:41:48,59 22 44.3
9. 112 VALENZUELA ESCAMILLA, JESÚS Legión cycling team 02:59:56,96 03:42:05,15 28 44.3
10. 61 ESPINO MARTINEZ, DAVID Ducks CO 03:00:01,49 03:41:53,66 33 44.3
11. 134 ZAVALA, JORGE Legión cycling team 03:00:05,03 03:42:18,20 36 44.3
12. 38 CARRILLO TELLEZ, GERARADO ARMANDO Legión cycling team CO 03:01:24,27 03:43:26,70 39 43.9

30-39 (M)
1. 44 DE LEÓN ENRIQUEZ, JESÚS TOMAS Cc laguna CO 02:54:40,54 03:36:51,49 7 45.6
2. 150 HERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, EMERY Transportes Lain 02:54:58,75 03:37:12,70 9 45.6
3. 74 DE REGIL AGUILAR, JORGE ALBERTO Scuadra Tapia CO 02:59:53,45 03:42:12,59 17 44.3
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4. 68 BARRAGÁN VALENZUELA, YEISON CC LAGUNA, CALABAZOS DG 02:59:57,62 03:40:17,03 29 44.3
5. 135 AGUILAR, HECTOR Legión cycling team 02:59:57,65 03:42:10,85 30 44.3
6. 125 RODRÍGUEZ TORRES, FABIAN Axios Mobile 03:05:45,01 03:47:56,31 40 42.9
7. 109 NAVARRO AVILA, JORGE ALEJANDRO CC Laguna 03:05:47,71 03:47:56,32 42 42.9
DSQ 49 ALVARADO AGUILERA, JUAN CARLOS ECO 2.0 CO 03:00:02,45 03:42:09,59 -1 44.3

40-49 (M)
1. 28 BARRAGAN RODRÍGUEZ, CÉSAR EDUARDO CC LAGUNA CALABAZAS ?? GT 02:54:59,44 03:37:06,07 10 45.6
2. 152 HERNÁNDEZ, LUIS POWER MOTION 02:59:39,95 14 44.4
3. 115 RODRÍGUEZ, EDUARDO Legión cycling team 02:59:55,73 03:41:15,29 25 44.3
4. 72 ARMENDARIZ GONZALEZ, ANGEL Cc laguna calabazas asecinas CO 02:59:56,30 03:42:07,16 26 44.3
5. 30 JUAREZ CARRILLO, CESAR MANUEL CC laguna CO 02:59:56,63 03:42:12,29 27 44.3
6. 42 GONZALEZ, EDGAR Eco 2.0 CO 02:59:59,31 03:42:10,29 32 44.3
7. 102 MARTINEZ AVILA, HECTOR OMAR CC LAGUNA CO 03:00:04,01 03:41:55,01 35 44.3
8. 77 VELORT, ROBERTO DUCKS VELORT CO 03:00:12,75 03:42:35,52 38 44.2
9. 66 RODRIGUEZ SIFUENTES, CLEMENTE CC Laguna DG 03:06:20,26 03:48:33,88 46 42.8
10. 147 BARRAZA, NILTON 03:08:31,81 03:50:54,46 47 42.3
11. 144 FALCÓN, VÍCTOR Maverick/dental caf cycling 03:18:56,89 04:01:22,99 48 40.1
12. 21 GAYTAN CRUZ, LUIS GABRIEL TODOSGORDOS MTB CO 03:33:48,35 04:15:54,83 52 37.3
DSQ 43 GONZÁLEZ, JESUS Maverick / Dental Caf cycling CO 03:05:49,00 03:48:04,54 -1 42.9
DSQ 122 MORA, DARÍO Ducks mx 03:00:07,46 03:42:25,62 -1 44.3

50-59 (M)
1. 99 ARMENDARIZ FARIAS, FEDERICO Ducksmx CO 02:59:53,06 03:42:08,87 15 44.3
2. 121 OLIVARES RAMÍREZ, MANUEL Ducks mx 02:59:53,33 03:42:14,73 16 44.3
3. 18 RAMIREZ RIVERA, JOSE ANGEL LAS CALABAZAS DG 02:59:54,68 03:41:58,79 18 44.3
4. 132 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, JORGE ALBERTO CC Laguna 02:59:55,25 03:42:00,30 21 44.3
5. 48 ANZURES FRANCO, RAUL ZOOM CO 02:59:55,38 03:42:14,91 23 44.3
6. 124 SANTACRUZ, ALEJANDRO Ducks mx 02:59:55,40 03:42:18,80 24 44.3
7. 106 GARCÍA JARA, JOSE ANGEL Ciclismo Total 02:59:58,07 03:42:00,99 31 44.3
8. 95 RICO RAMM, DANIEL Arquitectura Velort CO 03:00:01,94 03:42:26,64 34 44.3
9. 45 PÉREZ HERNÁNDEZ, LUIS GUILLERMO Adictivo Radio y Televisión CO 03:00:11,51 03:41:39,81 37 44.2
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10. 12 CASTILLA SUAREZ, SERGIO OVIDIO cefrac CO 03:05:46,60 03:48:06,61 41 42.9
11. 139 BERUMEN, SILVESTRE Grupeta MMdora 03:05:48,01 43 42.9
12. 55 BELMONTES ALVAREZ, ALBINO Centinelas CO 03:05:49,57 03:47:51,85 44 42.9
13. 67 FERNANDEZ CAVAZOS, ABELARDO MATEO CO 03:05:51,28 03:45:48,19 45 42.9
14. 92 GAYTAN MARTINEZ, SANTIAGO power motion CO 03:25:06,20 04:07:06,68 49 38.9
15. 69 BETANCOURT CABALLERO, LUIS GERARDO Ecociclismo CO 03:25:06,42 04:04:24,72 50 38.9
16. 91 NIETO JIMÉNEZ, CARLOS Scott rc saltillo CO 03:25:23,15 04:07:26,82 51 38.8
17. 116 LIRA LUNA, RAÚL 03:37:14,45 04:19:13,98 53 36.7

Carrera 73K
14-15 (F)
1. 105 RUIZ GONZALEZ, PAULINA CC Laguna DG 01:44:00,03 02:27:33,71 1 36.3
2. 136 TELLO LIMONES, MARYELY ALIZEE CC Laguna 01:44:02,85 02:27:36,65 2 36.3

60-69 (F)
1. 59 DÁVILA SALDAÑA, MARÍA GUADALUPE Eco-Ciclismo CO 01:49:51,73 02:33:06,82 3 34.4

14-15 (M)
1. 58 FLORES FABIAN, MAXIMO CC Laguna Calabazas CO 01:34:52,03 02:18:26,25 1 39.8
2. 117 MARTINEZ LUGO, SANTIAGO 01:38:18,65 02:21:28,27 8 38.4

16-17 (M)
1. 113 CARREÓN, SERGIO Legión cycling team 01:35:04,84 02:17:33,18 7 39.7

60-69 (M)
1. 13 MEDINA CORPUS, HERIBERTO CEFRAC CO 01:34:53,05 02:18:18,21 2 39.8
2. 88 TINOCO VAZQUEZ, RUBEN TABISERRI DG 01:34:53,36 02:17:47,02 3 39.8
3. 14 AGUILAR HERNANDEZ, HECTOR CEFRAC CO 01:34:54,16 02:17:23,46 4 39.8
4. 87 MUÑOZ RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL DE JESUS Libre CO 01:34:55,69 02:17:55,53 5 39.8
5. 128 AREVALO IGLESIAS, JOSÉ 01:34:57,43 02:18:09,75 6 39.8
6. 143 MONTELONGO, ARMANDO TABISERRI 01:44:01,62 02:27:03,59 9 36.3
7. 7 MERAZ CHAVEZ, ROGELIO CO 01:44:03,48 02:27:30,02 11 36.3
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8. 97 ARELLANO, CUAUHTEMOC Locos por Rodar CO 01:49:00,13 02:31:27,63 13 34.6
9. 27 ESTRADA GONZALEZ, MARGARITO Libre CO 01:49:02,50 02:32:42,48 14 34.6
10. 216 REYES FERNANDEZ, ARMANDO Locos por Rodar CO 01:49:38,74 02:32:14,38 15 34.4

70+ (M)
1. 126 CHAPARRO, RAMÓN 01:44:03,09 02:27:43,28 10 36.3
2. 133 FELIX CARRILLO, BENIGNO TRANSITO Y VIALIDAD MUNICIPAL 01:45:23,79 02:28:47,48 12 35.8
n.a. 151 BARRAGÁN MEDRANO, MAURO 01:31:36,75 -1 41.2

Carrera MTB 73K
30-39 (F)
1. 142 CARRILLO ARREOLA, ALMA CECILIA Legión cycling team 01:49:50,83 02:32:57,51 1 34.4
2. 23 CANTÚ LOPEZ, MARTHA ISABEL Laguna Bikes CO 02:09:13,05 02:52:20,84 3 29.2
3. 83 SALAS GAYTAN, YURI DIANA JEREZ TEAM ZA 02:46:07,05 03:29:24,74 4 22.7

40-49 (F)
1. 31 REGALADO PUENTE, MONICA Tolvaneros CO 02:09:08,19 02:52:14,12 2 29.2

16-17 (M)
1. 33 QUISTIAN LOPEZ, PABLO ANTONIO Bikeros locos CO 01:44:01,47 02:27:09,14 2 36.3

18-29 (M)
1. 53 CONTRERAS DE LARA, SAUL BORA CO 01:48:15,70 02:31:37,83 5 34.9

30-39 (M)
1. 19 PUENTES DURAN, DAVID ELISEO Veteranos Bikers Pro CO 02:05:32,12 02:48:35,44 9 30.1

40-49 (M)
1. 35 COLLAZO MORENO, GERARDO Bikeros Locos CO 01:44:00,96 02:27:02,36 1 36.3
2. 29 QUISTIAN PEREZ, JORGE ANTONIO Bikeros  Locos CO 01:44:07,41 02:27:11,54 4 36.3
3. 16 UGARTE CHAVEZ, JAIME EMMANUEL VENADOS MTB LAGUNA CO 01:49:55,93 02:33:23,47 7 34.3
4. 34 AVILA TOVAR, OSCAR RAUL Bikeros Locos CO 01:55:08,97 02:38:13,46 8 32.8
5. 65 GONZALEZ MEDINA, LUIS GERARDO TodosGordos CO 02:22:34,73 03:05:43,20 12 26.5
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6. 75 LOPEZ LARA, JORGE ARMANDO VENADOS MTB LAGUNA CO 02:24:13,93 03:07:42,48 13 26.2

50-59 (M)
1. 25 MEZA GARCIA, ISMAEL Veteranos Bikers CO 01:44:01,80 02:27:10,61 3 36.3
2. 62 ACEVEDO LOPEZ, GERARDO Todosgordos CO 02:10:24,51 02:53:30,47 10 28.9
3. 20 DIAZ RAMIREZ, CARLOS ARTURO Venados Laguna DG 02:24:14,08 03:07:40,95 14 26.2

60+ (M)
1. 26 PEREZ RESENDIZ, SERGIO Veteranos Bikers CO 01:49:50,35 02:32:50,46 6 34.4
2. 22 NAVA DUEÑEZ, JOSE JUAN TODOSGORDOS MTB CO 02:11:51,85 02:55:04,02 11 28.6

Paseo 73K
Paseo Libre
1. 96 FACCUSEH MARTINEZ, ANGELES Locos por Rodar CO 01:49:01,39 02:31:37,98 1 34.6
2. 10 SAAVEDRA JUÁREZ, OLIVIA Jerez Team ZA 02:06:18,23 02:49:21,95 2 29.9
3. 4 CABRERA ROMAN, MARIA AUXILIO Jerez team ZA 02:45:56,67 03:29:10,62 3 22.7
4. 129 VARGAS AMAYA, SANDRA ROSALÍA 03:00:35,44 03:42:57,84 4 20.9
5. 130 BUENDIA VILLEGAS, BEATRIZ ADRIANA 03:00:35,47 03:42:58,14 5 20.9
1. 82 ROMERO ZUÑIGA, MIGUEL ANGEL Borrachos Bike JAZ ZA 01:34:56,41 02:18:27,21 1 39.8
2. 90 MENDIETA ALBA, RAFAEL Borrachos bike juan aldama ZA 01:36:54,10 02:19:51,42 2 39.0
3. 81 ROMERO ZUÑIGA, JESUS Borrachos Bike JAZ ZA 01:40:09,29 02:23:45,67 3 37.7
4. 54 OLIVARES PEREZ, ERASMO C.C LAGUNA CO 01:49:01,93 02:32:17,88 4 34.6
5. 52 CONTRERAS LOPEZ, HIGINIO SAUL BORA CO 01:49:34,27 02:33:03,58 5 34.4
6. 17 TOLEDO GOYTIA, ROMULO SALVADOR Frenos Ria DG 01:49:47,68 6 34.4
7. 119 RODRÍGUEZ, DAVID CC Laguna 01:50:03,13 02:33:20,85 7 34.3
8. 80 RIOS GONZALEZ, JAVIER ALONSO Borrachos Bike JAZ ZA 01:58:53,80 02:42:23,55 8 31.7
9. 79 PERALES ARZOLA, JESUS URIEL Borrachos Bike JAZ ZA 01:58:54,22 02:42:23,16 9 31.7
10. 108 ARREDONDO LUNA, CARLOS ALBERTO Borrachos Bike JAZ 02:01:28,03 02:44:24,87 10 31.1
11. 9 DORADO DELGADO, RODOLFO Jerez Team ZA 02:06:10,14 02:49:15,08 11 29.9
12. 131 MANJARREZ ALVARADO, LUIS HUMBERTO 02:08:40,35 02:50:55,10 12 29.3
13. 120 PÉREZ SANDOVAL, CESAR ALAIN 02:09:18,33 02:52:24,71 13 29.2
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14. 15 HERNANDEZ, CARLOS ALBERTO COMA CO 02:12:23,80 02:55:23,55 14 28.5
15. 24 LAZALDE SEEMAN, IGNACIO CO 02:25:44,23 03:09:02,40 15 25.9
16. 5 CALDERA FLORES, MANUEL Jerez Team ZA 02:45:56,94 03:29:14,45 16 22.7
17. 3 CASTAÑON TAPIA, ARMANDO Jerez Team ZA 02:46:05,97 03:29:25,58 17 22.7
18. 1 CALDERA FLORES, ARTURO Jerez Team AG 02:46:06,75 03:29:29,36 18 22.7
19. 64 GOMEZ ZAMARRON, MARIO ALEJANDRO Dr. Bike CO 02:50:45,31 03:33:47,31 19 22.1
20. 137 RUÍZ PALACIOS, JOSÉ MANUEL Team Marvel 03:00:35,47 20 20.9

Number of records: 117
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